



MUNICIPAL
Gazette
MUNICIPALE
DE — OF
Montreal

Organe officiel de la Corporation de la Ville de Montréal
Official organ of the Corporation of the City of Montreal
CANADA

Parait le lundi matin
Published every Monday morning

Abonnements \$2 par an
Subscriptions \$2 a year

Payables d'avance
Payable in advance

— Toutes communications se rapportant aux annonces ou aux abonnements devront être adressées tout simplement comme suit :

“ La Gazette Municipale ”
Bureau de Poste : 917 ou
42 Place Jacques-Cartier, Montréal

— Toutes communications se rapportant à la rédaction devront être adressées comme suit :

“ La Gazette Municipale ”
Hôtel de Ville, — Montréal

— All communications relative to advertisements or subscriptions should be addressed simply as follows :

“ The Municipal Gazette ”
Post Office Box 917 or
42 Jacques-Cartier Sq., Montreal

All communications relative to the editorial part of the paper should be addressed as follows :

“ The Municipal Gazette ”
City Hall, — Montreal
TELEPHONE MAIN 4240

DELIBERATIONS

COMMISSION DE L'INCINERATION

Compte rendu de l'assemblée du 26 juin.

Sont présents: MM. les échevins M. Martin, président, Lavallée, Roy, Resther et Gallery.

1.—Soumise et lue une requête du comité des rues et ruelles de la ligue pour l'embellissement de la Ville de Montréal, priant la Commission de l'Incineration de faire certaines modifications, tel que spécifié dans ladite requête, au règlement No 326 concernant l'enlèvement des ordures ménagères.

Question différée.

2.—Les soumissions suivantes pour la fourniture de foin, de paille, d'avoine et de son, sont alors ouvertes par M. Jules Crépeau, assistant greffier de la Cité:

M. Trefflé Raymond:

Pour la fourniture de foin, \$14.50 la tonne.
Pour la fourniture d'avoine 72 1-4 cts par 40 lbs.
Pour la fourniture de son, \$23.50 la tonne.

MM. Laporte & Frère:

Pour la fourniture de foin, \$16.00 la tonne.
Pour la fourniture de paille, \$10.00 la tonne.
Pour la fourniture d'avoine, 73 cts par 40 lbs.
Pour la fourniture de son \$23.00 la tonne.

MM. Quintal & Lynch:

Pour la fourniture d'avoine 73 5-8 cts par 40 lbs.

The W. H. Dwyer Co. Ltd.

Pour la fourniture de foin, \$16.00 la tonne.
Pour la fourniture de paille \$10.00 la tonne.
Pour la fourniture d'avoine 73 cts par 40 lbs.
Pour la fourniture de son \$25.00 la tonne.

M. l'échevin Lavallée propose, et il est

Résolu: Que le contrat pour le foin au prix de \$14.50 la tonne et l'avoine au prix de 72 1-4 cts par 40 lbs soit accordé à M. Trefflé Raymond, et le contrat pour la paille au prix de \$10.00 la tonne et le son au prix de \$23.00 la tonne soit accordé à MM. Laporte & Frère, et que rapport soit présenté au Conseil en conséquence, et que les dépôts des autres soumissionnaires leurs soient remis.

3.—Soumis et lu un rapport du docteur M. Kannon, médecin vétérinaire du département, recommandant la vente de six vieux chevaux impropres au service.

INCINERATION COMMITTEE

Report of meeting held the 26th of June.

Present: Ald. M. Martin, chairman, Lavallée, Roy, Resther and Gallery.

1.—Submitted and read a petition from the streets and lanes committee of citizens, for the embellishment of Montreal, praying the Incineration Committee to make certain modifications, to by-law No. 326 concerning the removal of house offal, as specified in said petition.

Consideration deferred.

2.—The following tenders for the supply of hay, straw, oats and bran, were then opened by Mr. Jules Crépeau, assistant City Clerk.

Mr. Trefflé Raymond:

For the supply of hay \$14.50 per ton.
For the supply of oats 72 1-4 cts per 40 lbs.
For the supply of bran \$23.50 per ton.

Messrs. Laporte & Frère:

For the supply of hay \$16.00 per ton.
For the supply of straw \$10.00 per ton.
For the supply of oats 73 cts. per 40 lbs.
For the supply of bran \$23.00 per ton.

Messrs. Quintal & Lynch:

For the supply of oats 73 5-8 cts per 40 lbs.

The W. H. Dwyer Co., Ltd.

For the supply of hay \$16.00 per ton.
For the supply of straw \$10.00 per ton.
For the supply of oats 73 cts per 40 lbs.
For the supply of bran \$25.00 per ton.

Ald. Lavallée moved, and it was

Resolved: That the contract for hay at \$14.50 per ton and oats at 72 1-4 cts per 40 lbs, be awarded to Mr. Trefflé Raymond and the contract for straw, at \$10.00 per ton and bran at \$23.00 per ton, be awarded to Messrs Laporte & Frère, and that a report be made to Council accordingly, and that the other tenderers be refunded their deposits.

3.—Submitted and read a report from Dr. M. Kannon, veterinary surgeon of the department, recommending that six old horses unfit for service, be sold,